
DISTRIBUTION OF 1926 CROPS 607 

2.—Summary of the Distribution of Grain in Canada during the crop year ended 
July SI, 1927. 

Items. Wheat. Oats. Barley. Flax. Rye. 

1. On hand, August 1,1926— 

In public elevators in the East 
In country elevators, Western Div'n.. 
In interior elevators, Western Div'n.. 

bush. 

3,987,300 
9,329,851 
1,324,542 

53,820 
161,061 

12,096,614 

2,485,320 
3,873,989 
1,505,260 

bush. 

34,069,000 
4,483,257 

976,685 
142,800 
41,725 

2,340,972 

994,023 
1,586,406 
1,121,100 

bush. 

3,034,700 
1,366,835 

357,285 
33,951 
9,177 

1,743,495 

412,339 
41,303 

1,102,622 

bush. 

23,000 

67,383 
7,884 

2,404,105 

29,257 

70,427 

bush. 

135,800 
70,131 

101,881 
6,504 

In public and private terminals, 

In interior, private and manufacturing 

bush. 

3,987,300 
9,329,851 
1,324,542 

53,820 
161,061 

12,096,614 

2,485,320 
3,873,989 
1,505,260 

bush. 

34,069,000 
4,483,257 

976,685 
142,800 
41,725 

2,340,972 

994,023 
1,586,406 
1,121,100 

bush. 

3,034,700 
1,366,835 

357,285 
33,951 
9,177 

1,743,495 

412,339 
41,303 

1,102,622 

bush. 

23,000 

67,383 
7,884 

2,404,105 

29,257 

70,427 

470,140 

5,339 
4,441 

bush. 

3,987,300 
9,329,851 
1,324,542 

53,820 
161,061 

12,096,614 

2,485,320 
3,873,989 
1,505,260 

bush. 

34,069,000 
4,483,257 

976,685 
142,800 
41,725 

2,340,972 

994,023 
1,586,406 
1,121,100 

bush. 

3,034,700 
1,366,835 

357,285 
33,951 
9,177 

1,743,495 

412,339 
41,303 

1,102,622 

bush. 

23,000 

67,383 
7,884 

2,404,105 

29,257 

70,427 180,432 

bush. 

3,987,300 
9,329,851 
1,324,542 

53,820 
161,061 

12,096,614 

2,485,320 
3,873,989 
1,505,260 

bush. 

34,069,000 
4,483,257 

976,685 
142,800 
41,725 

2,340,972 

994,023 
1,586,406 
1,121,100 

bush. 

3,034,700 
1,366,835 

357,285 
33,951 
9,177 

1,743,495 

412,339 
41,303 

1,102,622 

bush. 

23,000 

67,383 
7,884 

2,404,105 

29,257 

70,427 

Total 34,817,757 45,755,968 8,101,707 2,602,056 974,668 

2. Crop,1926 407,136,000 383,416,000 99,987,100 5,994,700 12,178,900 407,136,000 383,416,000 99,987,100 5,994,700 

3. Shipped in— 
From U.S.A. and other countries.... 407,119 2,077,505 29,056 538,849 30,046 

4. Total annual stock (sum of 1, 2 and 3) 442,360,876 431,249,473 108,117,863 9,135,605 13,183,614 

5. Shipped out— 
ToU.S.A 
To United Kingdom via Canadian 

7,624,566 

185,345,710 

58,295,512 

547,835 

2,792,779 

3,336,363 

3,840 

26,332,677 

12,458,652 

3,277,633 

3 

4,960 

5,739,013 
To other countries via Canadian and 

7,624,566 

185,345,710 

58,295,512 

547,835 

2,792,779 

3,336,363 

3,840 

26,332,677 

12,458,652 

3,277,633 

3 

2,557,218 

251,265,788 6,676,977 38,795,169 3,277,636 8,301,191 

42,835,500 
41,615,208 

8,164,097 
1,970,476 

851,200 2,250,688 29,492 42,835,500 
41,615,208 

8,164,097 
1,970,476 

851,200 2,250,688 
2,053 

42,835,500 
41,615,208 

8,164,097 
1,970,476 

851,200 2,250,688 

7. Total disposed of commercially (sum 
335,716,496 16,811,550 39,646,369 5,528,324 8,332,736 335,716,496 16,811,550 39,646,369 5,528,324 

39,305,270 33,099,908 7,011,426 237,926 1,114,967 39,305,270 33,099,908 7,011,426 237,926 

9. In store, July 31, 1927— 

In public elevators in the East 
In country elevators, Western Div'n. 
In interior terminals, Western Div'n. 

4,263,700 
9,456,442 
1,514,870 

431,653 
469,261 

2,951 

22,610,900 

2,593,219 
4,200,747 
2,295,542 

17,152,000 
1,557,483 

550,832 
137,283 
29,776 

1,277,764 

645,454 
1,005,319 

482,963 

2,213,500 
477,253 
170,206 
19,699 
4,495 

1,282,306 

397,020 
36,601 

279,337 

9,500 
59,955 
36,993 
8,581 

1,735,393 

59,669 

48,673 

51,200 
111,044 
44,853 
5,185 

4,263,700 
9,456,442 
1,514,870 

431,653 
469,261 

2,951 

22,610,900 

2,593,219 
4,200,747 
2,295,542 

17,152,000 
1,557,483 

550,832 
137,283 
29,776 

1,277,764 

645,454 
1,005,319 

482,963 

2,213,500 
477,253 
170,206 
19,699 
4,495 

1,282,306 

397,020 
36,601 

279,337 

9,500 
59,955 
36,993 
8,581 

1,735,393 

59,669 

48,673 

In public and private terminals, West-

In interior, private and manufacturing 

4,263,700 
9,456,442 
1,514,870 

431,653 
469,261 

2,951 

22,610,900 

2,593,219 
4,200,747 
2,295,542 

17,152,000 
1,557,483 

550,832 
137,283 
29,776 

1,277,764 

645,454 
1,005,319 

482,963 

2,213,500 
477,253 
170,206 
19,699 
4,495 

1,282,306 

397,020 
36,601 

279,337 

9,500 
59,955 
36,993 
8,581 

1,735,393 

59,669 

48,673 

998,266 

4,320 

4,263,700 
9,456,442 
1,514,870 

431,653 
469,261 

2,951 

22,610,900 

2,593,219 
4,200,747 
2,295,542 

17,152,000 
1,557,483 

550,832 
137,283 
29,776 

1,277,764 

645,454 
1,005,319 

482,963 

2,213,500 
477,253 
170,206 
19,699 
4,495 

1,282,306 

397,020 
36,601 

279,337 

9,500 
59,955 
36,993 
8,581 

1,735,393 

59,669 

48,673 49,325 

4,263,700 
9,456,442 
1,514,870 

431,653 
469,261 

2,951 

22,610,900 

2,593,219 
4,200,747 
2,295,542 

17,152,000 
1,557,483 

550,832 
137,283 
29,776 

1,277,764 

645,454 
1,005,319 

482,963 

2,213,500 
477,253 
170,206 
19,699 
4,495 

1,282,306 

397,020 
36,601 

279,337 

9,500 
59,955 
36,993 
8,581 

1,735,393 

59,669 

48,673 

47,839,285 22,838,874 4,880,417 1,958,764 1,264,193 47,839,285 22,838,874 4,880,417 1,958,764 

10. Total aocounted for (sum of 7, 8 and 9) 422,861,051 
12,294,300 
19,117,000 

(-)11,911,475 

72,750,332 
161,036 

50,067,000 

308,271,105 

51,538,212 
877,220 

7,235,100 

48,467,331 

7,725,014 
453,810 
404,700 

552,081 

10,711,896 
256,815 
528,500 

13. Balance, merchantable grain fed on 
farms or otherwise consumed in 
and moved out of Canada through 

422,861,051 
12,294,300 
19,117,000 

(-)11,911,475 

72,750,332 
161,036 

50,067,000 

308,271,105 

51,538,212 
877,220 

7,235,100 

48,467,331 

7,725,014 
453,810 
404,700 

552,081 1,686,403 

14. Total (sum of 10 to 13) 442,360,876 431,249,473 108,117,863 9,135,605 13,183,614 442,360,876 431,249,473 108,117,863 9,135,605 

336,845,045 
82-74 

79-66 

348,330,905 

85-56 
$445,180,000 

29,294,517 
7-64 

40-27 

$184,108,000 

47,831,555 
47-83 

92-81 

36,396,023 

36-40 
$51,927,000 

4,703,650 

78-46 

60-89 

4,346,183 
72-50 

$9,613,000 

16,513,908 
16. Per cent of crop inspected 
17. Per cent of commercial grain inspected 

(Iinel5ofl0) 

336,845,045 
82-74 

79-66 

348,330,905 

85-56 
$445,180,000 

29,294,517 
7-64 

40-27 

$184,108,000 

47,831,555 
47-83 

92-81 

36,396,023 

36-40 
$51,927,000 

4,703,650 

78-46 

60-89 

4,346,183 
72-50 

$9,613,000 

16,513,908 

18. Commercial grain from season's crop 
(9and7-l-3) 

336,845,045 
82-74 

79-66 

348,330,905 

85-56 
$445,180,000 

29,294,517 
7-64 

40-27 

$184,108,000 

47,831,555 
47-83 

92-81 

36,396,023 

36-40 
$51,927,000 

4,703,650 

78-46 

60-89 

4,346,183 
72-50 

$9,613,000 

8,592,215 

70-55 
19. Per cent of crop commercial grain 

(line 18 of line 2) 

336,845,045 
82-74 

79-66 

348,330,905 

85-56 
$445,180,000 

29,294,517 
7-64 

40-27 

$184,108,000 

47,831,555 
47-83 

92-81 

36,396,023 

36-40 
$51,927,000 

4,703,650 

78-46 

60-89 

4,346,183 
72-50 

$9,613,000 

8,592,215 

70-55 

336,845,045 
82-74 

79-66 

348,330,905 

85-56 
$445,180,000 

29,294,517 
7-64 

40-27 

$184,108,000 

47,831,555 
47-83 

92-81 

36,396,023 

36-40 
$51,927,000 

4,703,650 

78-46 

60-89 

4,346,183 
72-50 

$9,613,000 $9,384,600 

336,845,045 
82-74 

79-66 

348,330,905 

85-56 
$445,180,000 

29,294,517 
7-64 

40-27 

$184,108,000 

47,831,555 
47-83 

92-81 

36,396,023 

36-40 
$51,927,000 

4,703,650 

78-46 

60-89 

4,346,183 
72-50 

$9,613,000 $9,384,600 


